OP \$65.00 78976817

ETAS ID: TM375162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cupron Corp.		03/02/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cupron Inc.		
Street Address:	800 East Leigh Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 123		
City:	Richmond		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23219		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78976817	CUPRON
Registration Number:	3898370	CUPRONIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8045029190

Email: rob@mauckbrooke.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brooke

Address Line 1: 416 West Franklin Street
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Robert L. BrookeSIGNATURE:/Robert L. Brooke/DATE SIGNED:03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=CUPRON - The Cupron Corp. Corporate Papers#page1.tif source=CUPRON - The Cupron Corp. Corporate Papers#page2.tif

source=Cupron - Cupron Inc. Corporate Papers#page1.tif source=Cupron - Cupron Inc. Corporate Papers#page2.tif

source=Cupron - Cupron Inc. Corporate Papers#page3.tif



JATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE CUPRON CORP.

I, the undersigned, in order to form a corporation from the purposes hereinafter stated, under and pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

THE CUPRON CORP.

The registered office of the corporation and place of business in the State of Delaware is to be located at 15 E. North Street, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of SECOND: the registered agent at that address is Corporate Service Bureau Inc.

The nature of the business, and the objects and purposes proposed to be transacted, promoted, and carried on, are to do any and all things therein mentioned, as fully and to THIRD: the same extent as natural persons might or could do, and in any part of the world, viz:

To do any lawful act or thing for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is FOURTH: 1,500 no par value.

FIFTH:

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

Jody V. Crowley

283 Washington Avenue Albany, New York 12206

The powers of the incorporator are to terminate upon the filing of the Certificate of Incorporation, and the name(s) and mailing address(es) of the person(s) who is (are) to serve as Director(s) until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until their successors are **ADDRESS** NAME elected and qualify is (are) as follows:

Jeffrey Gabbai

c/o Sylvain Jakabovics 18 E. 41st Street New York, NY 10017 SEVENTH: The Directors shall have power to make and to alter or amend the By-Laws; to fix the amount to be reserved as working capital and to authorize and cause to be executed, mortgages and liens without limit as to the amount, upon the property and franchises of this corporation.

With the consent in writing, and pursuant to a vote of the holders of a majority of the capital stock issued and outstanding, the Directors shall have authority to dispose, in any manner, of the whole property of the corporation.

The By Law, shall determine whether and to what extent the accounts and books of this the By Law, in all be open to the inspection of the stock holders; and no stock holder the inspection of the stock holders, and no stock holder the stock holders.

The stockholders and directors shall have power to hold their meetings and keep the books, documents and papers of the corporation outside the State of Delaware, at such places as may be from time to time designated by the By-Laws or by resolution of the stockholders or directors, except as otherwise required by the Laws of the State of Delaware.

It is the intention that the objects, purposes and powers specified in the third paragraph hereof shall, except where otherwise specified in said paragraph, be in nowise limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause or paragraph in the Certificate of Incorporation, but that the objects, purposes and powers specified in the third paragraph and in each of the clauses or paragraphs of this charter shall be regarded as independent objects, purposes, and powers.

DATED: October 11, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and affirm that the statements made herein are true.

S/Jody V. Crowley
Jody V. Crowley, Incorporator

TOTAL P.03



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CUPRON INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3300415 8100 040159920

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2974874

DATE: 03-08-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 03/02/2004 FILED 05:39 PM 03/02/2004 SRV 040159920 - 3300415 FILE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CUPRON INC., a Delaware corporation

The following Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Cupron Inc. (the "Corporation") amends and restates the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (under the name The Cupron Corp.) on October 11, 2000, and all prior amendments and restatements thereto in their entirety pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Cupron Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 15 E North Street, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporate Service Bureau Inc.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended.

ARTICLE IV

- A. <u>Classes of Stock.</u> This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is Two Hundred and Ten Thousand (210,000) shares. One Hundred and Seventy Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Two (173,782) shares shall be Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock"), and Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Eighteen (36,218) shares shall be Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Preferred Stock"), of which Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine (22,299) shares are hereby designated Series A Preferred Stock ("Series A Preferred"), and Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen (13,919) are hereby designated as Series B Preferred Stock ("Series B Preferred").
- B. Rights, Preferences and Restrictions of Preferred Stock. The rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed on the Preferred Stock are as set forth below in this Article IV(B).

i

1_multipurt_xf81-F_2_VA_724923_1

NO. 9473 F. 17/17

of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, and also on this Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of the Corporation, hereby certifies that the facts hereinabove stated are truly set forth, and accordingly executes this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation this 29th day of February, 2004.

CUPRON INC.

/s/ Jeffrey Gabbay

By: Jeffrey Gabbay, CEO

Date: February 29th, 2004